Cincinnati (14-17,5-13 Big 12) -vs- West Virginia (24-6,12-6 Big 12)

03/08/24 at T-Mobile Center, Kansas City, MO

Date: 03/08/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrge?\:dg;\%z:Pmmz Cincinnati_ 10]  11] 14| 20| =5

Site: T-Mobile Center, Kansas City, MO West Virginia 24 18 9 19 70

Referees: Kim Hobbs, Doug Knight, Brian Garland

Cincinnati 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Hayes,Jillian * 20 4-7 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 5 0 5 1 3 12

34 Jackson,A'riel =3 33 3-11 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 2 1 6 0 2 8

32 Thomas,Destiny * 19 3-6 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 7

03 Jackson,Reagan i 31 2-8 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 4 2 4 0 0 6

22 Williams,Malea * 15  1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 3 0 1 2 2

42  Craig,Clarissa 16 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 2 2 0 1 8

11  Jenks,Ta'Ziah 19 2-5 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 1 7

01 Clark,Nia 24 1-2 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 3

10 Byars,Brianna 16 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2

05 Milton,Braylyn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

06 Dia,Aicha 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

33 Snyder,Delaney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-47 2-7 15-21 14-19 33 19 11 23 5 10 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 1-1 100.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-7 42.86 % 1-2  50.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-2 0.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

4th Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 0-2 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 19-47 40.4 % 2-7 28.6 % 15-21 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

West Virginia 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Quinerly,Ja'Naiya * 26 7-12 2-5 2-3 0-2 2 1 1 5 0 1 18

10 Harrison,Jordan & 32 4-9 1-4 5-6 0-3 3 3 3 1 0 1 14

32 Watson,Kyah * 36 5-12 2-5 1-1 1-5 6 2 1 4 0 3 13

23  Fields,Lauren X 33 2-7 2-5 0-2 0-4 4 3 3 0 1 6 6

14  Blacksten,Kylee * 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 0 2

00 Hemingway,Jayla 27 3-5 0-1 7-7 3-3 6 1 1 1 0 1 13

33 Moore, Tirzah 17 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 2 1 4

21 Diggs,Tavy 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

13 Hunter,Messiah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-49 7-20 17-21 8-18 26 19 9 16 3 13 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 5-9 55.56 % 5-6 83.33 %

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 1-3 33.33% 3-5 60.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 1-5 20.00 % 8-9 88.89 %

Total 23-49 46.9 % 7-20 35.0% 17-21 81.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 17

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 20

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cincinnati Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
TURNOVER by JACKSON,A'RIEL 09:41

09:41 STEAL by FIELDS,LAUREN

09:36 MISS 3PTR by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JILLIAN --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint) 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,LAUREN
08:40 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,KYAH
-- ASSIST by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA

MISS LAYUP by HAYES,JILLIAN(in the paint) 08:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,REAGAN 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,KYAH
07:48 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,LAUREN
BLOCK by WILLIAMS,MALEA 07:48
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint) 07:28 2-3  H1
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MALEA --
07:14 TURNOVER by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA
STEAL by HAYES,JILLIAN 07:14
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL(fastbreak) 07:09 4-3 V1
ASSIST by JACKSON,REAGAN --
06:54 MISS 3PTR by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,A'RIEL --
06:35 FOUL by BLACKSTEN,KYLEE
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY 06:35
SUB IN by JENKS,TA'ZIAH 06:35
GOOD FT by HAYES,JILLIAN 06:35 5-3 V2
GOOD FT by HAYES,JILLIAN 06:35 6-3 V3
06:04 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALEA 06:04
SUB IN by CRAIG,CLARISSA 06:04
MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,CLARISSA(in the paint) 05:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,CLARISSA(in the paint) 05:47
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,KYAH
FOUL by JACKSON,REAGAN 05:32
SUB OUT by HAYES,JILLIAN 05:32
SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RIEL 05:32
SUB IN by CLARK,NIA 05:32
SUB IN by BYARS,BRIANNA 05:32
05:32 6-4 V2 GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN
05:32 6-5 V1 GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN
TURNOVER by BYARS,BRIANNA 05:27
05:27 STEAL by FIELDS,LAUREN
05:19 6-8 H2 GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,LAUREN
-- ASSIST by HARRISON,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by JENKS,TA'ZIAH 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,LAUREN
04:43 6-11 H5 GOOD 3PTR by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by FIELDS,LAUREN
TURNOVER by JENKS, TA'ZIAH 04:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33
SUB OUT by JACKSON,REAGAN 04:33
SUB OUT by BYARS,BRIANNA 04:33
SUB OUT by CRAIG,CLARISSA 04:33
SUB IN by HAYES,JILLIAN 04:33
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALEA 04:33

SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RIEL 04:33



MISS JUMPER by JENKS, TA'ZIAH

TURNOVER by HAYES,JILLIAN

FOUL by HAYES,JILLIAN

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
MISS FT by JENKS, TA'ZIAH

STEAL by WILLIAMS,MALEA
FOUL by HAYES,JILLIAN
TURNOVER by HAYES,JILLIAN
SUB OUT by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
SUB IN by JACKSON,REAGAN
SUB OUT by HAYES,JILLIAN
SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

TURNOVER by JACKSON,A'RIEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MALEA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MALEA
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,NIA
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MALEA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MALEA

TURNOVER by JACKSON,A'RIEL

STEAL by WILLIAMS,MALEA

TURNOVER by JACKSON,REAGAN

VISITORS: Cincinnati

04:22 6-13 H7
04:00

03:47 6-16 H 10
03:32
03:32
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:27 6-17 H11
03:12

03:01 6-20 H 14
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40 7-20 H 13
02:40
02:16
02:16
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
01:49 7-22 H 15
01:33
01:23
01:23
01:16
01:08
01:08

01:02 10-22 H 12
00:59
00:59
00:39
00:39 10-23 H 13
00:39 10-24 H 14
00:15
00:15
00:12
00:12
00:07
00:03

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,JORDAN
ASSIST by WATSON,KYAH

STEAL by HARRISON,JORDAN

SUB OUT by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA

SUB IN by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA

MISS FT by HARRISON,JORDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,KYAH
GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,KYAH
ASSIST by HARRISON,JORDAN
FOUL by BLACKSTEN,KYLEE
SUB OUT by BLACKSTEN,KYLEE
SUB IN by MOORE, TIRZAH

REBOUND DEF by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA
TURNOVER by WATSON,KYAH

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,KYAH(in the paint)
FOUL by FIELDS,LAUREN

STEAL by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KYAH

BLOCK by MOORE,TIRZAH

SUB OUT by FIELDS,LAUREN
SUB IN by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA

GOOD FT by MOORE, TIRZAH
GOOD FT by MOORE, TIRZAH

STEAL by WATSON,KYAH
TURNOVER by WATSON,KYAH

FOUL by HARRISON,JORDAN

HOME TEAM: West Virginia

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
SUB IN by CRAIG,CLARISSA
FOUL by JACKSON,A'RIEL

10:00
10:00
09:48
09:40

MISS JUMPER by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA



REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,A'RIEL --

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,REAGAN 09:10 13-24 H11
ASSIST by CRAIG,CLARISSA ==
FOUL by WILLIAMS,MALEA 08:58

08:58 13-25 H 12 GOOD FT by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA
08:58 13-26 H 13 GOOD FT by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALEA 08:58
SUB IN by BYARS,BRIANNA 08:58
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL(in the paint) 08:36 15-26 H 11
08:21 TURNOVER by WATSON,KYAH
STEAL by JACKSON,A'RIEL 08:21
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,A'RIEL 07:58
= REBOUND DEF by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA
07:52 FOUL by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA
07:52 TURNOVER by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA
07:52 SUB OUT by HARRISON,JORDAN
07:52 SUB IN by FIELDS,LAUREN
SUB OUT by CLARK,NIA 07:52
SUB IN by MILTON,BRAYLYN 07:52
TURNOVER by JACKSON,REAGAN 07:42
07:42 STEAL by MOORE, TIRZAH
07:22 FOUL by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA
07:22 TURNOVER by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA
SUB OUT by JACKSON,REAGAN 07:22
SUB IN by JENKS,TA'ZIAH 07:22
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL(in the paint) 07:10
07:10 BLOCK by FIELDS,LAUREN

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,KYAH
06:57 15-29 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,LAUREN
-- ASSIST by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA
TURNOVER by JACKSON,A'RIEL 06:44
06:44 STEAL by FIELDS,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA(fastbreak)(in the
06:40 15-31 H 16 paint)

-- ASSIST by FIELDS,LAUREN

TURNOVER by TEAM 06:08
06:08 SUB OUT by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA
06:08 SUB IN by HARRISON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RIEL 06:08
SUB OUT by CRAIG,CLARISSA 06:08
SUB IN by JACKSON,REAGAN 06:08
SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY 06:08
05:53 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,REAGAN —
TURNOVER by TEAM 05:23
05:11 15-33 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TIRZAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARRISON,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
SUB OUT by MILTON,BRAYLYN 04:59
SUB OUT by BYARS,BRIANNA 04:59
SUB IN by CLARK,NIA 04:59
SUB IN by HAYES,JILLIAN 04:59
GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,JILLIAN(in the paint) 04:45 17-33 H 16
04:28 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,KYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY --
FOUL by JACKSON,REAGAN 04:15
TURNOVER by JACKSON,REAGAN 04:15
SUB OUT by CLARK,NIA 04:15
SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RIEL 04:15
03:45 17-35 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,REAGAN(in the paint) 03:30

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY ==
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint) 03:28



03:28 BLOCK by MOORE,TIRZAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY 03:28
SUB IN by CRAIG,CLARISSA 03:28
03:11 FOUL by MOORE,TIRZAH
GOOD FT by JACKSON,A'RIEL 03:11 18-35 H 17
GOOD FT by JACKSON,A'RIEL 03:11 19-35 H 16
03:00 MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,LAUREN(in the paint)
BLOCK by JENKS,TA'ZIAH 03:00

-- REBOUND OFF by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA
02:56 19-37 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CRAIG,CLARISSA 02:45
02:45 STEAL by FIELDS,LAUREN
02:16 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:14 SUB OUT by MOORE, TIRZAH
02:14 SUB IN by DIGGS, TAVY
SUB OUT by CRAIG,CLARISSA 02:14
SUB IN by SNYDER,DELANEY 02:14
FOUL by JACKSON,REAGAN 02:02
SUB OUT by JACKSON,REAGAN 02:02
SUB IN by CLARK,NIA 02:02
02:02 MISS FT by FIELDS,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:02 MISS FT by FIELDS,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA
SUB OUT by HAYES,JILLIAN 01:59
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALEA 01:59
01:55 MISS LAYUP by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK by SNYDER,DELANEY 01:55
REBOUND DEF by JENKS, TA'ZIAH o
01:48 FOUL by FIELDS,LAUREN
01:48 SUB OUT by FIELDS,LAUREN
01:48 SUB IN by MOORE, TIRZAH
MISS FT by CLARK,NIA(fastbreak) 01:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CLARK,NIA(fastbreak) 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JORDAN
01:19 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DIGGS, TAVY
01:15 19-39 H20 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,KYAH(in the paint)
FOUL by SNYDER,DELANEY 01:15
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALEA 01:15
SUB IN by BYARS,BRIANNA 01:15
01:15 19-40 H21 GOOD FT by WATSON,KYAH
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:45
00:32 MISS JUMPER by DIGGS,TAVY(in the paint)
BLOCK by BYARS,BRIANNA 00:32
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,A'RIEL =
00:24 FOUL by HARRISON,JORDAN
00:24 SUB OUT by HARRISON,JORDAN
00:24 SUB IN by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA
GOOD FT by JENKS,TA'ZIAH 00:24 20-40 H 20
GOOD FT by JENKS,TA'ZIAH 00:24 21-40 H 19

00:02 21-42 H21 GOOD LAYUP by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cincinnati Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia

10:00 SUB OUT by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by DIGGS,TAVY



SUB OUT by CLARK,NIA

SUB OUT by BYARS,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
SUB OUT by SNYDER,DELANEY
SUB IN by JACKSON,REAGAN
SUB IN by HAYES,JILLIAN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALEA
SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

STEAL by HAYES,JILLIAN
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JILLIAN
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MALEA

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JILLIAN
TURNOVER by HAYES,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,REAGAN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MALEA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALEA
SUB IN by BYARS,BRIANNA
GOOD FT by HAYES,JILLIAN
GOOD FT by HAYES,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,A'RIEL

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JILLIAN
TURNOVER by HAYES,JILLIAN

SUB OUT by HAYES,JILLIAN
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RIEL
SUB IN by CLARK,NIA

SUB IN by JENKS,TA'ZIAH

SUB IN by CRAIG,CLARISSA

STEAL by CRAIG,CLARISSA
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,REAGAN

STEAL by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
TURNOVER by JACKSON,REAGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,REAGAN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:36
09:36
09:18

09:07

08:43

08:32
08:14
08:14
08:04

07:55
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:35

07:08
07:04
06:37

06:10

06:02
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:20
05:20
05:07
04:58
04:58
04:52
04:52
04:52

23-42 H 19

24-42 H 18
25-42 H 17

27-42 H 15

SUB OUT by MOORE, TIRZAH
SUB IN by HARRISON,JORDAN
SUB IN by BLACKSTEN,KYLEE
SUB IN by FIELDS,LAUREN

TURNOVER by BLACKSTEN,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KYAH

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JORDAN

STEAL by WATSON,KYAH
MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by WATSON,KYAH

MISS 3PTR by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,KYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,KYAH
MISS JUMPER by FIELDS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by BLACKSTEN,KYLEE
SUB IN by MOORE, TIRZAH

TURNOVER by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA

REBOUND DEF by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA
TURNOVER by HARRISON,JORDAN



SUB OUT by BYARS,BRIANNA 04:52

SUB IN by HAYES,JILLIAN 04:52
SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RIEL 04:52
04:32 MISS LAYUP by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA(in the paint)
BLOCK by HAYES,JILLIAN 04:32
REBOUND DEF by JENKS,TA'ZIAH --
04:19 FOUL by MOORE,TIRZAH
04:01 FOUL by HARRISON,JORDAN
04:01 SUB OUT by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA
04:01 SUB IN by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,JILLIAN(in the paint) 03:46 29-42 H 13
ASSIST by CLARK,NIA --
FOUL by HAYES,JILLIAN 03:29
03:29 SUB OUT by HARRISON,JORDAN
03:29 SUB IN by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA
SUB OUT by HAYES,JILLIAN 03:29
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALEA 03:29
FOUL by CRAIG,CLARISSA 03:29
03:24 TURNOVER by MOORE,TIRZAH
STEAL by JACKSON,A'RIEL 03:24
TURNOVER by JACKSON,A'RIEL 03:20
03:20 STEAL by WATSON,KYAH
03:17 29-44 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,KYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by JACKSON,A'RIEL 03:11
03:11 STEAL by FIELDS,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
03:06 29-46 H 17 paint)
== ASSIST by FIELDS,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by JENKS,TA'ZIAH 02:38
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,CLARISSA ==
02:36 FOUL by FIELDS,LAUREN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RIEL 02:36
SUB IN by JACKSON,REAGAN 02:36
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MALEA 02:19 31-46 H 15
ASSIST by JACKSON,REAGAN --
01:58 MISS JUMPER by MOORE, TIRZAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,REAGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:54 33-46 H 13
01:54 FOUL by MOORE,TIRZAH
SUB OUT by CRAIG,CLARISSA 01:54
SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY 01:54
01:54 SUB OUT by MOORE,TIRZAH
01:54 SUB IN by DIGGS,TAVY
GOOD FT by JACKSON,REAGAN(fastbreak) 01:54 34-46 H 12
01:39 34-48 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA(in the paint)
FOUL by CLARK,NIA 01:39
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALEA 01:39
SUB IN by BYARS,BRIANNA 01:39
01:39 34-49 H 15 GOOD FT by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA
MISS JUMPER by BYARS,BRIANNA(iIn the paint) 01:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,REAGAN(in the paint) 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,LAUREN
00:49 34-51 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA(in the paint)
00:23 FOUL by DIGGS,TAVY
MISS FT by THOMAS,DESTINY 00:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMAS,DESTINY 00:23 35-51 H 16
00:02 TURNOVER by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA

STEAL by BYARS,BRIANNA 00:02



VISITORS: Cincinnati

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia

SUB OUT by BYARS,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
SUB IN by HAYES,JILLIAN

SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RIEL
SUB IN by CRAIG,CLARISSA

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JILLIAN
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,NIA

STEAL by HAYES,JILLIAN
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,JILLIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CRAIG,CLARISSA

SUB OUT by CLARK,NIA
SUB OUT by HAYES,JILLIAN
SUB IN by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALEA
FOUL by JENKS,TA'ZIAH

SUB OUT by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
SUB IN by BYARS,BRIANNA

TURNOVER by CRAIG,CLARISSA

SUB OUT by CRAIG,CLARISSA
SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALEA

SUB IN by DIA,AICHA

GOOD FT by BYARS,BRIANNA

MISS FT by BYARS,BRIANNA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BYARS,BRIANNA

SUB IN by HAYES,JILLIAN

GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,JILLIAN

FOUL by HAYES,JILLIAN

FOUL by DIA,AiCHA

MISS JUMPER by HAYES,JILLIAN(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:42
09:11
08:53
08:32
08:07
08:07
07:52
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:23
07:23
07:14
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:46
06:44
06:29
06:26
06:26
06:16
06:16
06:16

05:55
05:54
05:54
05:48
05:33
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:10

04:51

37-51
37-53

39-53

39-54

39-57

40-57

42-57

42-59

42-60

H 14
H 16

H 14

H 15

H 18

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,KYAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA

REBOUND DEF by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA
TURNOVER by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA

SUB OUT by FIELDS,LAUREN
SUB IN by HARRISON,JORDAN

GOOD FT by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA

MISS FT by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA

STEAL by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,KYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WATSON,KYAH
TURNOVER by WATSON,KYAH

FOUL by WATSON,KYAH

GOOD LAYUP by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by QUINERLY,JA'NAIYA
SUB IN by FIELDS,LAUREN
GOOD FT by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA
MISS 3PTR by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA



REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,A'RIEL
FOUL by HAYES,JILLIAN
TURNOVER by HAYES,JILLIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAYES,JILLIAN

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
SUB IN by CLARK,NIA

SUB IN by BYARS,BRIANNA

FOUL by DIA,AICHA

SUB OUT by DIA,AIiCHA

SUB IN by CRAIG,CLARISSA

GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,CLARISSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK,NIA

GOOD FT by CRAIG,CLARISSA

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL

FOUL by JACKSON,A'RIEL

TURNOVER by CLARK,NIA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,REAGAN

REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,CLARISSA

GOOD JUMPER by CRAIG,CLARISSA(in the paint)
FOUL by JACKSON,REAGAN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,REAGAN
SUB IN by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
GOOD JUMPER by CRAIG,CLARISSA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CRAIG,CLARISSA

SUB OUT by CRAIG,CLARISSA

SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

GOOD FT by BYARS,BRIANNA

MISS FT by BYARS,BRIANNA

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by JENKS, TA'ZIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK,NIA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,A'RIEL

GOOD LAYUP by JENKS,TA'ZIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,A'RIEL

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL

04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:25

04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:08

04:08
04:08
03:50
03:36

03:23
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:14
03:14
03:00
02:41

02:37
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:07
02:07
02:07

42-61

42-62

44-62

45-62

45-63
45-64

47-64

47-65

47-66

49-66

50-66
50-68

51-68

53-68

55-68

55-70

H 19
H 20

H 17

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KYAH
REBOUND OFF by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA

GOOD FT by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA
GOOD FT by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA

SUB OUT by WATSON,KYAH
SUB IN by HUNTER,MESSIAH

FOUL by DIGGS,TAVY

TURNOVER by HUNTER,MESSIAH
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JORDAN
GOOD FT by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA
GOOD FT by HEMINGWAY,JAYLA

SUB OUT by DIGGS, TAVY

SUB IN by BLACKSTEN,KYLEE

STEAL by FIELDS,LAUREN
TURNOVER by HUNTER,MESSIAH

GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN
GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN

FOUL by BLACKSTEN,KYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by BLACKSTEN,KYLEE

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by BLACKSTEN,KYLEE
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKSTEN,KYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACKSTEN,KYLEE



